# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRI-EX COMPOSITES, INC.	01/30/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPOCH COMPOSITE PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	220 West Fourth Street		
City:	Joplin		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64802-1404		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6827995
Patent Number:	D484252
Patent Number:	D482462
Patent Number:	D482140
Patent Number:	D472326
Patent Number:	D471992
Patent Number:	D462458
Patent Number:	D461914

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: cneeley@shb.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Williams Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

PATENT

**REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0911** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAMK.131807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Williams
Total Attachments: 4 source=tri ex#page1.tif source=tri ex#page2.tif source=tri ex#page3.tif source=tri ex#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0912 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, TRI-EX COMPOSITES, INC. (hereinafter

corporation of Georgia, and having its principal place of business at 360 Millard Farmer

Industrial Blvd., Newnan, Georgia, is the owner of record of the U.S. patents and patent

application shown in the attached Schedule A, and the foreign patents and patent applications, if

any, shown in the attached Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, EPOCH COMPOSITE PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter "EPOCH"),

having a place of business at 220 West Fourth Street, Joplin, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications

shown in the attached Schedules A and B, and to the inventions therein disclosed and granted for

or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TRI-EX has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said EPOCH, its successors and

assigns, TRI-EX's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. and foreign patents and patent

applications and the inventions therein disclosed, including any and all refilings, divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and any and all

applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the

United States of America, and any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-

part, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said foreign-filed applications, and any and all Letters

Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from, be granted on

or as a result of the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, and reissues, and including all patent rights thereto

1

1806247v1

PATENT

REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0913

throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by said EPOCH for its own use and behalf, and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Alenan, 6A, this 300 day of 1 among 2006.
TRI-EX COMPOSITES, INC.
By Mittale
Name! Kevin R. Fidati
Title! President and Chief Executive Officer
I, Mischaff. Summer, whose full post office address is  y fact fine L Street  hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kevin R. Fidati, who is personally
•
known to me and who is the President and Chief Executive Officer of TRI-EX COMPOSITES,
INC., duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness
Date: 1/30/06

2

1806247v1

## SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS**

Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date	Filing Date	Title
6,827,995	December 7, 2004	January 16, 2001	Composites useful as fence and decking components and methods for producing same
D-484,252	December 23, 2003	September 24, 2002	Picket fence/post element
D-482,462	November 18, 2003	September 24, 2002	Siding element
D-482,140	November 11, 2003	September 24, 2002	Paneling/trim board/decking element
D-472,326	March 25, 2003	January 16, 2001	Fence rail
D-471,992	March 18, 2003	January 16, 2001	Fence post
D-462,458	September 3, 2002	January 16, 2001	Decking plank
D-461,914	August 20, 2002	January 16, 2001	Top fence rail

3

1806247v1

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0915

## **SCHEDULE B**

## **FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS**

Country	Pat/Appln. No.	Corres. U.S. Pat/Appln. No.	U.S. Issue/Filing Date	Title
			<u>.</u>	
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
1 1		# :		
		<u>.</u>		

A

1806247v1

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0916

**RECORDED: 11/08/2006**